LIOELX-Rev. 17720
Print: 2M-03/22_r3-02/23 (CDS)
ELX Series
Installation Manual
Overhead Electric Infrared Heater with Interchangeable Elements
1, 2, and 3 Lamp Units
WARNING
!

2
3
Chart 1.1 • Model Number Designation Chart
Chart 1.2 • Available Models and Specifications - 24”
Series Lamp Type Voltage* Total Amps Total Watts BTU/h
ELX-24B1-120 /
ELX-24S1-120
Short Wave 120 V 12.50 1,500 5,118
H.O. Medium Wave 120 V 11.30 1,360 4,641
Medium Wave 120 V 6.25 750 2,559
ELX-24B1-208 /
ELX-24S1-208
Short Wave 208 V 7.69 1,600 5,459
H.O. Medium Wave 208 V 6.53 1,360 4,641
Medium Wave 208 V 3.60 750 2,559
ELX-24B1-240 /
ELX-24S1-240
Short Wave 240 V 6.66 1,600 5,459
H.O. Medium Wave 240 V 5.66 1,360 4,641
Medium Wave 240 V 3.12 750 2,559
ELX-24B1-277 /
ELX-24S1-277
Short Wave 277 V 5.77 1,600 5,459
H.O. Medium Wave 277 V 4.90 1,360 4,641
Medium Wave 277 V 2.70 750 2,559
ELX-24B1-480 /
ELX-24S1-480
Short Wave 480 V 3.33 1,600 5,459
H.O. Medium Wave 480 V 2.83 1,360 4,641
ELX-24B2-120 /
ELX-24S2-120
Short Wave 120 V 25.00 3,000 10,236
H.O. Medium Wave 120 V 22.60 2,720 9,281
Medium Wave 120 V 12.50 1,500 5,118
ELX-24B2-208 /
ELX-24S2-208
Short Wave 208 V 15.38 3,200 10,918
H.O. Medium Wave 208 V 13.06 2,720 9,281
Medium Wave 208 V 7.20 1,500 5,118
ELX-24B2-240 /
ELX-24S2-240
Short Wave 240 V 13.32 3,200 10,918
H.O. Medium Wave 240 V 11.32 2,720 9,281
Medium Wave 240 V 6.24 1,500 5,118
ELX-24B2-277 /
ELX-24S2-277
Short Wave 277 V 11.54 3,200 10,918
H.O. Medium Wave 277 V 9.80 2,720 9,281
Medium Wave 277 V 5.40 1,500 5,118
ELX-24B2-480 /
ELX-24S2-480
Short Wave 480 V 6.66 3,200 10,918
H.O. Medium Wave 480 V 5.66 2,720 9,281
ELX-24B3-120 /
ELX-24S3-120
Medium Wave 120 V 18.75 2,250 7,677
ELX-24B3-208 /
ELX-24S3-208
Short Wave 208 V 23.07 4,800 16,378
H.O. Medium Wave 208 V 19.59 4,080 13,922
Medium Wave 208 V 10.80 2,250 7,677
ELX-24B3-240 /
ELX-24S3-240
Short Wave 240 V 19.98 4,800 16,378
H.O. Medium Wave 240 V 16.98 4,080 13,922
Medium Wave 240 V 9.36 2,250 7,677
ELX-24B3-277 /
ELX-24S3-277
Short Wave 277 V 17.21 4,800 16,378
H.O. Medium Wave 277 V 14.70 4,080 13,922
Medium Wave 277 V 8.10 2,250 7,677
ELX-24B3-480 /

1160A
1260A
1360A 1152, 1153, 1154
1252, 1253, 1254
1352, 1353, 1354
1161
1261
1361
ELX Series
21
3.0 Maintenance • Parts List
Parts List
Chart 3.1 • General Parts
Part No.  Description Part No.  Description
EL-0161 Mounting Brackets (set of 2) Double Element Model-Specific Parts
EL-033 12 Gauge Wire Length for 33” (specify color) EL-255A Chassis Assembly with Lamp Stopper
EL-034 12 Gauge Wire Length for 24” (specify color) EL-1003A Service Access Panel - Vented
EL-035 12 Gauge Wire Length for 46” (specify color) EL-1206 Reflector, 24” Model
EL-039 Large Rubber Spacer (End - 2 per heater) EL-1207 Reflector, 33” Model
EL-040 Small Rubber Spacer (Center) EL-1208 Reflector, 46” Model

EL-1108 Reflector, 46” Model EL-1308 Reflector, 46” Model
EL-11521 Shell Assembly, 24” Model EL-13521 Shell Assembly, 24” Model
EL-11531 Shell Assembly, 33” Model EL-13531 Shell Assembly, 33” Model
EL-11541 Shell Assembly, 46” Model EL-13541 Shell Assembly, 46” Model
EL-1160A Rain Shield - Vented EL-1360A Rain Shield - Vented
EL-1161 Nylon End Panel EL-1361 Nylon End Panel
1 	Order part number as is for black finish or add -SS for stainless steel finish.  Ex: EL-016 for black mounting brackets
and EL-016-SS for stainless steel mounting brackets.
Visit our online parts reference library at www.reverberray.com/shop for further technical data related to parts.
ELX Series
22
3.0 Maintenance • Parts List
Chart 3.2 • Elements
Part No.  Description Part No.  Description
Short Wave - Clear High-Output Medium Wave
EL-SC-A24 120 V, 1500 W, 24” Long EL-HO-A24 120 V, 1360 W, 24” Long
EL-SC-B24 208 V, 1600 W, 24” Long EL-HO-B24 208 V, 1360 W, 24” Long
EL-SC-C24 240 V, 1600 W, 24” Long EL-HO-C24 240 V, 1360 W, 24” Long
EL-SC-D24 277 V, 1600 W, 24” Long EL-HO-D24 277 V, 1360 W, 24” Long
EL-SC-G24 480 V, 1600 W, 24” Long EL-HO-G24 480 V, 1360 W, 24” Long
EL-SC-B33 208 V, 2500 W, 33” Long EL-HO-B33 208 V, 2125 W, 33” Long
EL-SC-C33 240 V, 2500 W, 33” Long EL-HO-C33 240 V, 2125 W, 33” Long
EL-SC-D33 277 V, 2500 W, 33” Long EL-HO-D33 277 V, 2125 W, 33” Long
EL-SC-G33 480 V, 2500 W, 33” Long EL-HO-G33 480 V, 2125 W, 33” Long
EL-SC-D46 277 V, 3200 W, 46” Long EL-HO-D46 277 V, 3200 W, 46” Long
EL-SC-G46 480 V, 3650 W, 46” Long EL-HO-G46 480 V, 3200 W, 46” Long
EL-SC-H46 575 V, 3800 W, 46” Long EL-HO-H46 575 V, 3200 W, 46” Long
Short Wave - Ruby Medium Wave
EL-SR-A24 120 V, 1500 W, 24” Long EL-MW-A24 120 V, 750 W, 24” Long
EL-SR-B24 208 V, 1600 W, 24” Long EL-MW-B24 208 V, 750 W, 24” Long
EL-SR-C24 240 V, 1600 W, 24” Long EL-MW-C24 240 V, 750 W. 24” Long
EL-SR-D24 277 V, 1600 W, 24” Long EL-MW-D24 277 V, 750 W, 24” Long
EL-SR-G24 480 V, 1600 W, 24” Long EL-MW-A33 120 V, 1250 W, 33” Long
EL-SR-B33 208 V, 2500 W, 33” Long EL-MW-B33 208 V, 1250 W, 33” Long
EL-SR-C33 240 V, 2500 W, 33” Long EL-MW-C33 240 V, 1250 W, 33” Long
EL-SR-D33 277 V, 2500 W, 33” Long EL-MW-D33 277 V, 1250 W, 33” Long
EL-SR-G33 480 V, 2500 W, 33” Long EL-MW-B46 208 V, 2000 W, 46” Long
EL-SR-D46 277 V, 3200 W, 46” Long EL-MW-C46 240 V, 2000 W, 46” Long
EL-SR-G46 480 V, 3650 W, 46” Long EL-MW-D46 277 V, 2000 W, 46” Long
EL-SR-H46 575 V, 3800 W, 46” Long EL-MW-G46 480 V, 2000 W, 46” Long
EL-MW-H46 575 V, 3000 W, 46” Long
ELX Series
23
3.0 Maintenance • Notes
Notes